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Name Affiliation Title 
Ancona, Janice 
Janice.ancona@wfhc.org 
262-844-3878 

Wheaton Franciscan St. 
Joseph’s 
Milwaukee 

Neonatal Clinical Nurse Specialist  
Team Lead, Wisconsin Neonatal 
Perinatal Quality Collaborative 

Bartel, Rose 
DBartel99@gmail.com  
920-517-7278 

 Patient Representative 

Bhattacharyya, Sanjib, PhD 
sbhatt@milwaukee.gov 
414-286-5702 

Milwaukee Health Department 
School of Public Health, UW-
Milwaukee 

Deputy Laboratory Director 
Adjunct Professor 

Borlaug, Gwen  
gwen.borlaug@wi.gov 
608-267-7711 

Division of Public Health 
Madison 

HAI Prevention Program Coordinator 

Bresnahan, Jeanine 
jeanineb@aspirus.org 
715-847-2330 

Aspirus Wausau Hospital 
Wausau  

Infection Preventionist 

Brost, Christine 
christine.brost@ministryhealth.org 
715-356-8989 

Howard Young Medical 
Center  
Woodruff 

Infection Preventionist 

Davis, Jeffrey, MD 
Jeffrey.davis@wi.gov 
608-267-9003 

Division of Public Health 
Madison 

Chief Medical Officer and State 
Epidemiologist for Communicable 
Diseases and Emergency Response 

Dibbert, Beth 
bdibbert@rwhc.com 
608-644-3258 

Rural Wisconsin Health 
Cooperative 
Sauk City 

Quality Consultant 

Dobrovolny, Peg 
pdobrovolny@ramchealth.org 
608-768-6237  

Reedsburg Area Medical 
Center 
Reedsburg 

Infection Preventionist  

Doro, Michelle 
Michelle.doro@wi.gov 
414-254-1752 

Division of Quality Assurance 
Madison 

Hospital Nurse Consultant 

Dowdell, Ashlie 
Ashlie.dowdell@wi.gov 
608-266-1122 

Division of Public Health 
Madison 

HAI Surveillance Coordinator 

Dums, Terri 
terri.dums@ministryhealth.org 
715-389-3970 

St. Joseph’s Hospital  
Marshfield 

Infection Preventionist 

Edmiston, Charles Jr, PhD 
cedmisto@mcw.edu 
414-805-5748 

Medical College of Wisconsin 
Milwaukee 

Professor of Surgery 

Ericksen, Kayla 
ericksen@agnesian.com 
920-926-4796 

Agnesian HealthCare 
Fond du Lac 
 

Infection Preventionist 

Esser–Lipp, Fawn 
fesser-lipp@thesurgerycenter-
llc.com 
414-325-4421 

The Surgery Center 
Franklin 

Infection Preventionist 
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Name Affiliation Title 
Galster, Carmel 
Galster.carmel@marshfieldclinic.org 
715-847-3794 

Association of Wisconsin 
Surgery Centers (WISCA) 

Marshfield Clinic ASC 

Griffin, Victoria 
victoria.griffin@wi.gov 
414-227-4705 

Division of Quality Assurance LTC Nurse Consultant 
Chair, LTC HAI Prevention Coalition 

Hanson, Jill  
jhanson@wha.org 
608.268.1842 

Wisconsin Hospital 
Association 
Madison 

Quality Coordinator 
HAI Prevention CLABSI Project 
Coordinator  

Hartzel, Lynn 
lynn.hartzel@phci.org 
262-928-7118 

Waukesha Memorial Hospital 
Waukesha 

Infection Preventionist 

Hawks, Dee 
Hawks.denise@marshfieldclinic.org 
715-387-5410 

Marshfield Clinic Ambulatory 
Surgery Centers 
Marshfield 

System Infection Prevention & 
Control Manager 

Miller, Kathryn 
Kmiller9@wisc.edu 
608-261-1891 

Wisconsin Office of Rural 
Health 
Madison 

Program Manager, Rural Hospitals 
and Clinics 

Monson, Tim 
timothy.monson@slh.wisc.edu 
608-262-3302 

State Laboratory of Hygiene 
Madison 

Microbiologist Supervisor, 
Communicable Disease Division 

Pfaff, Bridget 
blpfaff@gundluth.org 
608-775-4405 

Gundersen Lutheran Renal 
Dialysis Services 
La Crosse 

Administrative Director 
 

Pier, Christy 
pierc@uplandhillshealth.org 
608-930-7176 

Upland Hills Health Dialysis 
Center 

Team Facilitator 

Reeths, Anne 
anne.reeths@aurorabaycare.com 
920-288-3059 

Aurora Baycare Medical 
Center 
Green Bay 

Infection Preventionist 

Richards, DeAnn 
drichard@metastar.com 
608-274-1940 

MetaStar, Inc. 
Madison 

Quality Consultant 

Riederer, Nancy  
nancy.riederer@wfhc.org 
262-785-2203 

Wheaton Franciscan Hospital 
Elmbrook 

Infection Preventionist 

Safdar, Nasia, MD 
ns2@medicine.wisc.edu 
608-263-1545 

UW Hospital and Clinics  
UW School of Medicine and 
Public Health - Madison 

Hospital Epidemiologist 
Associate Professor 

Stokes, Mary Jo 
stokes.mary@mayo.edu 
608-785-0940 

Mayo Clinic Health System 
Franciscan Healthcare 
La Crosse 

Infection Prevention and Control 
Specialist 

Strubel, Carolyn 
carolyn.strubel@wi.gov 
608-267-0247 

Division of Public Health 
Madison 

Director, Hospital Preparedness 
Program 

Wiegmann, Susan 
susan.wiegmann@wismed.org 
608-442-3754  

Wisconsin Medical Society 
Madison 

Director of Quality Initiatives 
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